(IV) SMD COMMON MODE CHOKE (LINE FILTER)  Tri-Tron
SLF Series
(1). SLF2012, SLF3216 series
(2). SLF0503 series
(3). SLF0602 series
(4). SLF0904 series
Applications
> EMI radiation noise suppression for any electronic device.
> USB line for personal computers and peripheral.
> Provide common mode noise attenuation.
> LCD Panels, Low-Voltage Differential Signal (LVDS).
Features
> High effective in noise suppression, high common mode impedance at noise band and low differential-mode impedance at signal band.
> Low differential-mode impedance with high coupling factor, there is almost no distortion on high speed signal.
> Low Profile - very effective in space conscious applications.
Part Numbering Systems
(1) SLF2012, SLF3216 Series:
  SLF 3216-222 M
TOLERANCE
(M: ±20%)
            IMPEDANCE VALUE CODE
(i.e. 900: 90 Ohm, 222: 2200 Ohm)
SIZE CODE
(2012(0805), 3216(1206))
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(2), (3) & (4) SLF0503, 0602 & 0904 Series:
  SLF 0602-331 Y
TOLERANCE
(Y: ±25%~50%)
            INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
(i.e. 820: 82µH, 331: 330µH)
SIZE CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
1
(IV) SMD COMMON MODE CHOKE  (LINE FILTER)          Tri-Tron
SLF Series
General Dimensions and Configuration
(2). SLF0503 series
SERIES A' A B C D
(typ)
E
(typ)
F
(typ)
G
(typ)
H
(ref)
I
(ref)
J
(ref)
SLF0503 6.00±0.30 5.00±0.30 3.30±0.30 3.30±0.20 3.10 1.27 5.00 2.70 0.60 1.27 6.40
(3). SLF0602 series
SERIES A B C D E F G W
SLF0602 6.50 max 3.60±0.15 1.65±0.15 0.90 min 2.50±0.10 3.40±0.20 0.80 max 0.55±0.10
2
G
J
Marking
C
1 4
F
D
2 3 0.
40
 t
H
E
220
A
A`
2
1
B
3
4
I
PCB Pattern
SHAPE:
SHAPE:
DIMENSIONS (mm):
DIMENSIONS (mm):
PCB Pattern
6.6 1.5
Marking